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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2022)

ERAXz

980300010301
jare % % (No. of Students) 873
SN =| =g E h agx ) . by
(Course Namey |7 P HEAMa 01 F e U S (No. of Responses) 234
2] 26.8%
(Response Rate) X

XEIEEIRIL. 8 88 A B A DIEER (Enrollment information as of August 8)

1. REEH
(Degree program requirements) @5&IR (Elective) @iRIR W E(Compulsory Elective) Db fE(Compulsory)
= [B1Z #(No. of Responses).” [81 %5 ZE(Response rate) e Bt il | @FsTSeE | 2¥Tm
No. B nvali I verage verage across
o. BRI 3 (Question text) ® ® @ 3 5 [©) S (Total) | (Average) | “Narweers | ‘miressrecs
COREITDVTHTIFFDEDERA TS, - - - 225 4 2 3
1 234 - - -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 96.2 1.7 0.9 1.3
1. HBBBOIEONTERBLET .
(Questi di rticipat thi ) ®90%L1 E£(90% and above) ®80~90%k#(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#(70 to less than 80%)
uestions regarding your participation n this course. 360~70%3Kif(60 to less than 70%) @50~60%Kifi(50 to less than 60%) D50%3K H(Less than 50%)
- 2 (No. 3 EHEE B T BT [ 22THE
No. E% R 3T (Question text) IS HNo. of Responses) /1% #(Response rate) (invalid &t FE &fli 2 (Avert;facro:s
® ® @ ©) ) ©) answer) (Total) | (Average) | afiaton | Al Respancos
R RR) KRG, SBFTEDRETLED, 194 17 6 4 5 7 1
234 5.59 5.78 5.75
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?) 829 73 26 1.7 2.1 3.0 04
®485MH LLLE(4 hours or more) B®)28%5H] ~ 4B K #(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @185 ~ 2B5RIK (1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(@304 ~ 1BEREIK (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 kK #i(Less than 30 minutes) DIFEAE L TLVEL(Almost None)
- 2 (No. 3 EHEE B T BT [ 22THE
No. E% R 3T (Question text) [ HUNo. of Responses) /1% & (Response rate) (invalid &t F1E &fli 2 (Avert;facro:s
® ® @ ©) ) ©) answer) (Total) | (Average) | aiaton | Al Respancos
THONERE B, BEREL OR BEEEOTBI R P )
EHORFEEEITEDNEETLEA, 234 309 327 349
(It::iicate the average arnount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for 17 120 28.6 248 158 16.7 0.4
is course, not including time spent in class.)
O®LTHESB5(Strongly Agree) ©F 3B 5(Agree) @AOZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHEYES3B AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 7L (Disagree) DFE21={F 3B 4%l \(Strongly Disagree)
- = ) 54 MEIEE B T AT [ 2%Ey
No. Eﬁﬁﬂj{(l)uestwn text) @ = ﬁ(NO of ResponseS)/@ — $<Resp°nse rate) (Invalid n+ :Figﬁg E:\f:; byﬂg (Av;:;faurfs
® ® @ ® @ ©) answer) (Total) (Average) | afiiation) | AlResponses)
COREOEMN. JEBR. ROSNREITOVTIBEL TLV=, 46 89 72 14 5 6 2
3 234 4.60 492 5.00
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 19.7 38.0 30.8 6.0 21 26 09
HEMICFEEEDHENTES, 64 65 56 32 8 7 2
4 234 453 4.80 487
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.) 274 278 239 13.7 34 30 09
CORREEBT H1=DITHE AL, 62 96 59 11 2 3 1
5 234 484 5.13 5.16
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 26.5 410 252 47 09 13 04
COFREONBELCEMBTE, 27 75 74 43 8 6 1
6 234 422 4.69 4.86
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 115 32.1 316 18.4 3.4 26 04
. COREITOVTHORREBEMEIES,
) ) ) ®LTHZSB5(Strongly Agree) BF5B5(Agree) @DHOPFSE5(Somewhat Agree)
(Please give us your opinions about this course.) Q@BHEYES>BHAEL(Somewhat Disagree) @3B 1%L \(Disagree) DFE-S7={E 5B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
i =3 ] =S EEE B B EARBITOE | 23THE
No. EX 83X (Question text) 18 No¥oflassonepa Z4[El % % Hosnonsoliaic) (;:wa\id At Fi91E (FAve‘r:ge o | Guueaas seros
® ® @ [©) ® [©) answer) (Total) (Average) | fmiiation) | Al Responses)
LA F@EYoT=, 76 97 47 7 1 5 1
1 234 4.97 5.02 5.13
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 325 415 201 3.0 0.4 2.1 0.4
EEICRIXFOER (K- FEH) FROT M1, 89 94 35 10 0 4 2
2 234 5.08 5.10 5.12
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.) 38.0 40.2 15.0 43 0.0 1.7 0.9
| | FEOERERD B DD IR (NTAL, Fl. MR—F. T L—TT—5. 65 a8 53 1 9 ; )
st Bl ) A -
3 :f%ﬁﬁo)%ﬂ:t)b 5’;’:"( o <heste. cussos. hort oo for s 234 473 497 492
is course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 218 3186 226 43 38 30 09
BBSYLEA—Y—MiEEE>TAZa=r—2avE+RITEDTENTES, 39 49 61 48 16 20 1
4 234 3.94 3.92 4.24
(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.) 16.7 20.9 26.1 20.5 6.8 8.5 0.4
CORETIEIHNRMICEEDSM (A1 ETORMPOREELRE) ERL T, 38 7 56 29 18 20 2
5 234 4.09 3.92 4.14
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).) 16.2 30.3 239 124 7.7 85 0.9
CORETIBEREOCFEDEMA LI/ LTOEMPEELE)IEALT
HRHIA—F 1\ E ot 62 85 47 20 ! " 2
6 i X -° . o 234 461 4.26 4.39
(;I'hls. course p.rovlded e(ffect\ve feedback about class assignments and student participation 26.5 36.3 20.1 85 30 47 0.9
asking questions and giving remarks online).)
BEREECTHRENMBECREEE R Y, RELEYTAHENH 1=, 43 51 55 51 15 17 2
7 234 4.02 4.20 4.50
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.) 184 218 235 21.8 6.4 73 0.9
FREEPRBEICOVNTHEROCBRRERAT DR H 1=, 34 35 56 59 22 26 2
8 234 3.66 3.72 4.00
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 145 15.0 23.9 25.2 9.4 11 0.9
DINATRENEEBRAERSN B LS REM TN, 63 96 60 10 0 3 2
9 234 4.88 4.94 5.07
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 26.9 41.0 256 43 0.0 1.3 0.9
REDEFEY T, 56 113 47 10 1 6 1
10 234 4.84 4.74 4.92
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 239 483 201 43 0.4 26 0.4
EERONEAREER] 54T, BRNGLBRNE HE )7 L3 (LR ol w6l w1 . . .
e TEN ST~ - By
1 FoTIUR .d\k.)o)fﬁﬁnbﬁ";@ gIt=of=m, o . 234 497 504 508
(Was_;he co;T)\blnatlon of tP.\e course content and Yclass mol.iallty (in—person, realtime streaming, 342 410 154 43 2.1 17 13
on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
REMICHTIDRRIIFEERST=, 58 107 46 11 4 5 3
12 234 4.82 4.99 5.13
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 248 45.7 19.7 4.7 1.7 2.1 13




